CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: February 10, 2020

AGENDA ITEM:	
Re-appointment of Kay Smith and Kelly Huestis to the M	Marysville Parks, Culture, &
Recreation Advisory Board	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Tina Brock, Deputy City Clerk	
DEPARTMENT:	
City Clerk	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Appointment Form	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY:	

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Mayor Nehring recommends City Council affirm his reappointment of Kay Smith and Kelly Huestis to the Marysville Parks, Culture, and Recreation Advisory Board for a three year term ending February 28, 2023.



Office of the Mayor Jon Nehring

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000 Fax: 360-651-5033

marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

I, JON NEHRING, duly elected and acting Mayor of the City of Marysville, do hereby appoint Kay Smith as a member of the MARYSVILLE PARKS, CULTURE, AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD of the City of Marysville, pursuant to the provisions of the Marysville Municipal Code 2.20.030; dated this 10th day of February, 2020.

 MAYOR	

I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties assigned to me as a member of the MARYSVILLE PARKS, CULTURE, AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD of the City of Marysville in the manner required by law.

Dated this 10th day of February, 2020



Kay Smith

This term of appointment expires the 28th day of February, 2023.



Office of the Mayor Jon Nehring

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000

Fax: 360-651-5033 marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

I, JON NEHRING, duly elected and acting Mayor of the City of Marysville, do hereby appoint Kelly Huestis as a member of the MARYSVILLE PARKS, CULTURE, AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD of the City of Marysville, pursuant to the provisions of the Marysville Municipal Code 2.20.030; dated this 10th day of February, 2020.

MAYOR	

I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties assigned to me as a member of the MARYSVILLE PARKS, CULTURE, AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD of the City of Marysville in the manner required by law.

Dated this 10th day of February, 2020



Kelly Huestis

This term of appointment expires the 28th day of February, 2023.